



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL.29099/2020**

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Mr. Manek Singh, Advocates.**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Bhargava, Advocate for Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Standing Counsel for North DMC.**
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Advocate for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

23.04.2021

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 31.05.2021.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 23, 2021

rk