



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9037/2020, CM APPL. 29099/2020**

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Ms. Rhea
B., Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Kapil Dutta, Vansh
Luthra and Simran Arora for MCD
(VC).
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. H.S. Kohli and Mr. Vinay,
Advs. for R2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

05.02.2024

%

List on 14.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/AT