



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020, CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajjay Arora, Mr. Kapil Dutta,
Mr. Vansh Luthra & Mr. Simran
Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

The court has not assembled after 04:00 p.m. as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

List on 28.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 14, 2024