



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019,
CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022 & CM APPL.
37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

.....Petitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

.....Petitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021 & CM APPL. 9932/2021, 35246/2022,
37684/2022

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Mr. Sahebjot Singh, Mr. Himanshu, Advocates for petitioner in item No. 12.

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Mr. Vinay Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2 & 3 in item No. 12, for R-3 & 4 in item No. 13 and for petitioner in item No. 14.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora, Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates for TPDDL in item No. 12.



Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD in item No. 12.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Rhea B., Advocates for petitioner in item No. 13 and respondent No. 3 in item No. 14.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for GNCTD in item Nos. 12 and 13.

Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates for MCD in item Nos. 13 and 14.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, ASC with Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate for DJB in item No. 14.

Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan Goel, Advocates for MCD in item No. 14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

List on 24.01.2025

Interim orders to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

'Bhupi'/AL/