



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019, CM APPL. 18618/2022, CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar, Advocate
Mob: 9958569293

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD
Mob: 9999015454
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. H. S. Kohli, Advocate for R-
2 & 3.
Mob: 9810658944
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, ASC-DJB
with Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Yash
Srivastava, Advocates for R-5

12

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rhea Borkotoky, Advocate for
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate,
Email:
aakankshakaul154@gmail.com
Mob: +91 99110 14459

versus



NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. H. S. Kohli, Advocate for R-
3 & 4.

Mob: 9810658944

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Sachin Singh
Shahi, Advocates for MCD

13

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021 & CM APPL. 9932/2021, CM APPL.
35246/2022, CM APPL. 37684/2022

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. H. S. Kohli, Advocate
Mob: 9810658944

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Borkotoky, Advocate for
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate,
Respondent No. 1

Email:

aakankshakaul154@gmail.com

Mob: +91 99110 14459

Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan
Goel and Ms. Manshi, Advocates for
MCD

Mob: 9654169406

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 9037/2020,



submits that the main counsel, who has to make submissions, is not available, on account of some medical exigency in the family.

2. She, thus, request for an accommodation.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the other parties do not raise any objection.

4. All the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.

5. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 18th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

ak