



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019, CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022, CM APPL. 37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Manish Kumar,
Ms. Ritu and Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advs.
Mob: 9958569293
Email: advjatinkumar@gmail.com

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv. for R-MCD
Mob: 9999015454
Email: mansig.lawyer@gmail.com
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. for R-2
and 3, with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli
and Mr. Vinay Jaiswal, Advs.
Mob: 9810658944
Email: advocatehskohli@gmail.com
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advs. for R-TPDDL
Mob: 99990611836
Email: moksh@kdatta.in
Mr. Mani Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh and
Mr. Rohit Rana, Advs. for R-6
Mob: 9540535271
Email: duttanisharma@gmail.com
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC for R-
7/DJB with Mr. Chirag Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Singh, Ms. Mani Kant



and Mr. Rohit Rana, Advocates for R-6.

20

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ashima Chopra, Proxy Counsel
for Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC along with
Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Mrs. Shashi
Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta, Advocates
for MCD

Mob: 9810144127

Email: m.guptaadvocate@yahoo.in

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. for R-3
& 4 and 3, with Mr. Harshbir Singh
Kohli and Mr. Vinay Jaiswal, Adv.

Mob: 9810658944

Email: advocatehskohli@gmail.com

21

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021 & CM APPL. 9932/2021, CM APPL. 35246/2022
CM APPL. 37684/2022

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli and Mr.
Vinay Jaiswal, Adv.

Mob: 9810658944

Email: advocatehskohli@gmail.com

versus



B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ashima Chopra, Proxy Counsel
for Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate
for R-1
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Ms. Anju
Gupta and Mr. Bhuvan Goel, Advs.
Mob: 9654169406

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner in *W.P.(C) 9037/2020*, seeks an accommodation for today.
2. Though, this Court directed the counsel for the petitioner in *W.P.(C) 7496/2019*, to commence his arguments, he submits that the presence of the counsel for the petitioner in *W.P.(C) 9037/2020*, is imperative.
3. He, thus, submits that he would not be in a position to argue in the absence of the counsel for the petitioner in *W.P.(C) 9037/2020*.
4. Accordingly, considering the submissions made before this Court, re-notify on 8th September, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/ak