



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019,
CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022 & CM APPL.
37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Manish Kumar,
Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Mr. Himanshu,
Advocates (M:9211732475)

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Mr. Vinay
Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2 &
3(M:9810658944)
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD
(M:9999015454)
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora, Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates for R-5 (M:7982486879)
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisha
Pradhan, Advocates for UOI
(M:9810916537)
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, ASC-Delhi Jal
Board

3

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Ashima
Chopra, Mr. Aman Sahani, Mr.
Saptrashi Sarmah, Advocates
(M:9818131566)



versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Mr. Vinay
Jaiswal, Advocates for R-3 & 4
(M:9810658944)

4

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021, CM APPL. 9932/2021, CM APPL. 35246/2022
& CM APPL. 9932/2021

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Mr. Vinay
Jaiswal, Advocates

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Ashima
Chopra, Mr. Aman Sahani, Mr.
Saptrashi Sarmah, Advocates
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advocate for MCD
Mob: 9655169406
Email cherub_goel@yahoo.co.in

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
07.11.2025

%

1. Arguments have been heard on behalf of the parties.
2. Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 9037/2020, submits that she wishes to file written submissions.
3. Accordingly, any party, who wants to file written submissions, is



granted liberty to file the same, within a period of one week from today, with advance copy to each other.

4. Re-notify on 19th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/au