



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

5.

+ **W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019, CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022 & CM APPL. 37770/2022**

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar and Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri and Ms. Shivani Patil, Advocates for NDMC.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli and Mr. Vinaj Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates for TPDDL.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates for UoI.

6.

+ **W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020**

B SQN 61 CAVALRYPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Ashima Chopra, Mr. Aman Sahani and Ms. Simran Khurana, Advocates.

versus



NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Niraj Kumar, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli and
Mr. Vinaj Jaiswal, Advocates for R-4.

7.

+

**W.P.(C) 3253/2021, CM APPL. 9932/2021, CM APPL.
35246/2022, CM APPL. 37684/2022 & CM APPL. 82242/2025**

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli and
Mr. Vinaj Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Ashima
Chopra, Mr. Aman Sahani and Ms.
Simran Khurana, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. It would not be possible to take up these petitions for hearing today on account of part-heard matters fixed for hearing in the afternoon.
2. List on 14th July, 2026, in the top ten (10) matters in 'Advance List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Vivek/-